
2007 MSHSL Section 8AA Championships Girls 
Detroit Lakes      Oct. 25, 2007 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Brainerd                79   2   5   7  32  33  50  69  16:14.8  1:19.9 
  2 Moorhead               100  10  12  16  23  39  40  48  16:31.1  1:07.0 
  3 Becker                 112   4   8  15  42  43  71  76  16:33.1  1:27.4 
  4 Alexandria             146   1   9  31  52  53  60      16:44.4  2:12.8 
  5 St. Michael-Albertvil  152   3  22  35  38  54  73  85  16:51.4  1:56.7 
  6 Sartell                165   6  20  25  34  80  91  94  16:57.4  2:34.4 
  7 Monticello             171  11  29  41  44  46  59  61  17:02.6  1:15.2 
  8 Bemidji                187  19  21  26  55  66  74  92  17:10.9  1:32.9 
  9 Rocori                 207  27  30  36  47  67  68  96  17:16.4  1:20.9 
 10 St. Cloud Apollo       269  13  14  45  97 100 101 104  17:54.3  3:34.6 
 11 Detroit Lakes          271  18  49  63  64  77  89 102  17:44.2  1:49.1 
 12 Fergus Falls           284  24  51  62  72  75  79      17:46.7  1:35.2 
 13 Little Falls           300  17  37  81  82  83  84 106  17:52.8  2:10.9 
14* Big Lake               361  58  65  70  78  90  98 108  18:17.9  1:08.7 
15* Sauk Rapids-Rice       361  28  56  86  88 103 105 109  18:32.5  3:28.7 
 16 St. Cloud Tech         431  57  87  93  95  99 107      19:00.2  1:57.6 
 
1. Brainerd 
    2  Jenna Dean, 11             15:34.3   
    5  Hannah McAllister, 11      15:53.0   
    7  Megan Holmes, 9            15:58.9   
   32  Anna Gessell, 9            16:53.5   
   33  Katherine Mueller, 12      16:54.2   
   50  Gretchen Kletscher, 8      17:37.6   
   69  Kacie Bahr, 12             18:09.8   
Total Time = 1:21:13.7     Total Places = 79 
 
2. Moorhead 
   10  Hannah Stordahl, 12        16:03.2   
   12  Anna Lipetzky, 11          16:15.8   
   16  Kaylee Litch, 10           16:23.3   
   23  Kelly Brammer, 10          16:42.7   
   39  Leah Hansen, 11            17:10.2   
   40  Karlee Jo Richards, 9      17:10.5   
   48  Erica Henrikson, 9         17:32.1   
Total Time = 1:22:35.2     Total Places = 100 
 
3. Becker 
    4  Kayla Gudmundson, 11       15:50.0   
    8  Ella Smith, 11             15:59.9   
   15  Kaitlyn Yoerg, 9           16:22.9   
   42  Roseanne Tripp, 11         17:15.5   
   43  Heather Fahsl, 11          17:17.3   
   71  Kristy Henkel, 9           18:12.8   
   76  Maria Zimmerman, 9         18:19.1   
Total Time = 1:22:45.5     Total Places = 112 
 
4. Alexandria 
    1  Jamie Piepenburg, 8        15:27.6   
    9  Tess Boucher, 9            16:00.5   
   31  Katie Iverson, 9           16:53.3   
   52  Alexa Goetch, 10           17:40.0   
   53  Taylor Ellison, 12         17:40.4   
   60  Kendall Tvrdik, 12         17:55.3   
Total Time = 1:23:41.7     Total Places = 146 
 
5. St. Michael-Albertvil 
    3  Christine Thorn, 8         15:47.6   
   22  Lexi Thompson, 12          16:42.6   
   35  Megan Beaudry, 11          16:58.4   
   38  Hali Scott, 11             17:03.9   
   54  Amy Bruner, 11             17:44.3   
   73  Bailey Thompson, 9         18:18.0   
   85  Niki Cote', 10             18:46.2   
Total Time = 1:24:16.7     Total Places = 152 
 
6. Sartell 
    6  Heidi Peterson, 10         15:57.2   
   20  Desi Mantey, 11            16:38.8   
   25  Hannah Kellerman, 10       16:44.1   
   34  Melissa Jacobs, 10         16:55.5   
   80  Kaelyn Turner, 9           18:31.5   
   91  Katy Faber, 9              18:58.3   
   94  Elle Cruze, 9              19:02.7   
Total Time = 1:24:47.0     Total Places = 165 
 

7. Monticello 
   11  Erica Seidenkranz, 8       16:15.0   
   29  Mandy Witschen, 10         16:52.6   
   41  Amber Stoick, 8            17:14.3   
   44  Katie Tvedt, 11            17:20.5   
   46  Kaitlyn Jude, 11           17:30.2   
   59  Karlee Cox, 10             17:55.2   
   61  Kirstie Tessier, 11        17:56.1   
Total Time = 1:25:12.6     Total Places = 171 
 
8. Bemidji 
   19  Kim Truedson, 8            16:35.1   
   21  Stephanie Marsh, 12        16:40.6   
   26  Ashley Erickson, 12        16:45.3   
   55  Ali Hougen, 12             17:45.6   
   66  Emily Lawrence, 11         18:07.9   
   74  Tiffany Mason, 10          18:18.5   
   92  Chelsea Warren, 11         19:00.1   
Total Time = 1:25:54.4     Total Places = 187 
 
9. Rocori 
   27  Caitlyn Dingmann, 11       16:48.5   
   30  Mandy Heinen, 11           16:53.0   
   36  Maggi Gertken, 7           16:59.8   
   47  Sam Peterson, 8            17:31.4   
   67  Shandel Dingmann, 7        18:09.4   
   68  Raija Eskuri, 8            18:09.7   
   96  Tracy Skluzacek, 11        19:37.0   
Total Time = 1:26:22.0     Total Places = 207 
 
10. St. Cloud Apollo 
   13  Maddie Schug, 9            16:15.8   
   14  Moriah Novacinski, 10      16:22.8   
   45  Erin Nelson, 7             17:24.6   
   97  Betsy Jolkovsky, 9         19:38.0   
  100  Abbey Haugen, 12           19:50.4   
  101  Christy Ringsmuth, 12      19:51.7   
  104  Angel Spooner, 10          20:34.8   
Total Time = 1:29:31.4     Total Places = 269 
 
11. Detroit Lakes 
   18  Chantel Pauquette, 12      16:32.5   
   49  Brita Johnson, 9           17:35.6   
   63  Ally Suedel, 10            18:04.2   
   64  Kayla Anderson, 11         18:07.2   
   77  Annie Klien, 12            18:21.6   
   89  Tess Jasken, 10            18:54.3   
  102  Ashley Anderson, 11        20:08.0   
Total Time = 1:28:41.0     Total Places = 271 
 
12. Fergus Falls 
   24  Callie Shea, 11            16:43.3   
   51  Kelly Kitzman, 12          17:38.7   
   62  Hannah Draxten, 12         17:58.9   
   72  Sarah Lyngby, 11           18:13.9   
   75  Taylor Vatnsdal, 10        18:18.5   
   79  Katie Ostroot, 12          18:30.4   
Total Time = 1:28:53.2     Total Places = 284 
 



13. Little Falls 
   17  Manon Gammon-Deering, 9    16:30.4   
   37  Beth Hauer, 11             17:03.4   
   81  Kayla Meyer, 11            18:32.3   
   82  Paige Beseman, 9           18:36.6   
   83  Nicole Maleski, 11         18:41.2   
   84  Molly Deml, 12             18:45.2   
  106  Laura Newman, 12           20:40.0   
Total Time = 1:29:23.8     Total Places = 300 
 
14*. Big Lake 
   58  Paige Vensland, 10         17:48.5   
   65  Allison Maass, 8           18:07.6   
   70  Talor Ruibink, 8           18:11.8   
   78  Jordan Kim, 8              18:24.5   
   90  Paige Mosss, 9             18:57.2   
   98  Kim Jelen, 11              19:45.1   
  108  Brooke Goracke, 9          20:58.3   
Total Time = 1:31:29.4     Total Places = 361 

15*. Sauk Rapids-Rice 
   28  Jana Prow, 12              16:51.5   
   56  Kelsay Peterson, 12        17:46.6   
   86  Amber Schmiesing, 9        18:50.1   
   88  Cassie Tripp, 9            18:53.9   
  103  Cassie King, 12            20:20.2   
  105  Nicole Corrigan, 12        20:37.4   
  109  Amanda Crawford, 11        20:59.7   
Total Time = 1:32:42.3     Total Places = 361 
 
16. St. Cloud Tech 
   57  Amanda Klaverkamp, 11      17:48.0   
   87  Allison Schuh, 12          18:50.2   
   93  Megan Gray, 11             19:02.5   
   95  Tammy Kippley, 12          19:34.5   
   99  Leah Schalagel, 11         19:45.6   
  107  Steph Voigt, 9             20:49.2   
Total Time = 1:35:00.7     Total Places = 431 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top 
 
    1     1  Jamie Piepenburg, 8        15:27.6    Alexandria            
    2     2  Jenna Dean, 11             15:34.3    Brainerd              
    3     3  Christine Thorn, 8         15:47.6    St. Michael-Albertvil  
    4     4  Kayla Gudmundson, 11       15:50.0    Becker                
    5     5  Hannah McAllister, 11      15:53.0    Brainerd              
    6     6  Heidi Peterson, 10         15:57.2    Sartell               
    7     7  Megan Holmes, 9            15:58.9    Brainerd              
    8     8  Ella Smith, 11             15:59.9    Becker                
    9     9  Tess Boucher, 9            16:00.5    Alexandria            
   10    10  Hannah Stordahl, 12        16:03.2    Moorhead              
   11    11  Erica Seidenkranz, 8       16:15.0    Monticello            
   12    12  Anna Lipetzky, 11          16:15.8    Moorhead              
   13    13  Maddie Schug, 9            16:15.8    St. Cloud Apollo      
   14    14  Moriah Novacinski, 10      16:22.8    St. Cloud Apollo      
   15    15  Kaitlyn Yoerg, 9           16:22.9    Becker                
   16    16  Kaylee Litch, 10           16:23.3    Moorhead              
   17    17  Manon Gammon-Deering, 9    16:30.4    Little Falls          
   18    18  Chantel Pauquette, 12      16:32.5    Detroit Lakes         
   19    19  Kim Truedson, 8            16:35.1    Bemidji               
   20    20  Desi Mantey, 11            16:38.8    Sartell               
   21    21  Stephanie Marsh, 12        16:40.6    Bemidji               
   22    22  Lexi Thompson, 12          16:42.6    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   23    23  Kelly Brammer, 10          16:42.7    Moorhead              
   24    24  Callie Shea, 11            16:43.3    Fergus Falls          
   25    25  Hannah Kellerman, 10       16:44.1    Sartell               
   26    26  Ashley Erickson, 12        16:45.3    Bemidji               
   27    27  Caitlyn Dingmann, 11       16:48.5    Rocori                
   28    28  Jana Prow, 12              16:51.5    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
   29    29  Mandy Witschen, 10         16:52.6    Monticello            
   30    30  Mandy Heinen, 11           16:53.0    Rocori                
   31    31  Katie Iverson, 9           16:53.3    Alexandria            
   32    32  Anna Gessell, 9            16:53.5    Brainerd              
   33    33  Katherine Mueller, 12      16:54.2    Brainerd              
   34    34  Melissa Jacobs, 10         16:55.5    Sartell               
   35    35  Megan Beaudry, 11          16:58.4    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   36    36  Maggi Gertken, 7           16:59.8    Rocori                
   37    37  Beth Hauer, 11             17:03.4    Little Falls          
   38    38  Hali Scott, 11             17:03.9    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   39    39  Leah Hansen, 11            17:10.2    Moorhead              
   40    40  Karlee Jo Richards, 9      17:10.5    Moorhead              
   41    41  Amber Stoick, 8            17:14.3    Monticello            
   42    42  Roseanne Tripp, 11         17:15.5    Becker                
   43    43  Heather Fahsl, 11          17:17.3    Becker                
   44    44  Katie Tvedt, 11            17:20.5    Monticello            
   45    45  Erin Nelson, 7             17:24.6    St. Cloud Apollo      
   46    46  Kaitlyn Jude, 11           17:30.2    Monticello            
   47    47  Sam Peterson, 8            17:31.4    Rocori                
   48    48  Erica Henrikson, 9         17:32.1    Moorhead              
   49    49  Brita Johnson, 9           17:35.6    Detroit Lakes         
   50    50  Gretchen Kletscher, 8      17:37.6    Brainerd              
   51    51  Kelly Kitzman, 12          17:38.7    Fergus Falls          
   52    52  Alexa Goetch, 10           17:40.0    Alexandria            
   53    53  Taylor Ellison, 12         17:40.4    Alexandria            
   54    54  Amy Bruner, 11             17:44.3    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   55    55  Ali Hougen, 12             17:45.6    Bemidji               
   56    56  Kelsay Peterson, 12        17:46.6    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
   57    57  Amanda Klaverkamp, 11      17:48.0    St. Cloud Tech        



   58    58  Paige Vensland, 10         17:48.5    Big Lake              
   59    59  Karlee Cox, 10             17:55.2    Monticello            
   60    60  Kendall Tvrdik, 12         17:55.3    Alexandria            
   61    61  Kirstie Tessier, 11        17:56.1    Monticello            
   62    62  Hannah Draxten, 12         17:58.9    Fergus Falls          
   63    63  Ally Suedel, 10            18:04.2    Detroit Lakes         
   64    64  Kayla Anderson, 11         18:07.2    Detroit Lakes         
   65    65  Allison Maass, 8           18:07.6    Big Lake              
   66    66  Emily Lawrence, 11         18:07.9    Bemidji               
   67    67  Shandel Dingmann, 7        18:09.4    Rocori                
   68    68  Raija Eskuri, 8            18:09.7    Rocori                
   69    69  Kacie Bahr, 12             18:09.8    Brainerd              
   70    70  Talor Ruibink, 8           18:11.8    Big Lake              
   71    71  Kristy Henkel, 9           18:12.8    Becker                
   72    72  Sarah Lyngby, 11           18:13.9    Fergus Falls          
   73    73  Bailey Thompson, 9         18:18.0    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   74    74  Tiffany Mason, 10          18:18.5    Bemidji               
   75    75  Taylor Vatnsdal, 10        18:18.5    Fergus Falls          
   76    76  Maria Zimmerman, 9         18:19.1    Becker                
   77    77  Annie Klien, 12            18:21.6    Detroit Lakes         
   78    78  Jordan Kim, 8              18:24.5    Big Lake              
   79    79  Katie Ostroot, 12          18:30.4    Fergus Falls          
   80    80  Kaelyn Turner, 9           18:31.5    Sartell               
   81    81  Kayla Meyer, 11            18:32.3    Little Falls          
   82    82  Paige Beseman, 9           18:36.6    Little Falls          
   83    83  Nicole Maleski, 11         18:41.2    Little Falls          
   84    84  Molly Deml, 12             18:45.2    Little Falls          
   85    85  Niki Cote', 10             18:46.2    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   86    86  Amber Schmiesing, 9        18:50.1    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
   87    87  Allison Schuh, 12          18:50.2    St. Cloud Tech        
   88    88  Cassie Tripp, 9            18:53.9    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
   89    89  Tess Jasken, 10            18:54.3    Detroit Lakes         
   90    90  Paige Mosss, 9             18:57.2    Big Lake              
   91    91  Katy Faber, 9              18:58.3    Sartell               
   92    92  Chelsea Warren, 11         19:00.1    Bemidji               
   93    93  Megan Gray, 11             19:02.5    St. Cloud Tech        
   94    94  Elle Cruze, 9              19:02.7    Sartell               
   95    95  Tammy Kippley, 12          19:34.5    St. Cloud Tech        
   96    96  Tracy Skluzacek, 11        19:37.0    Rocori                
   97    97  Betsy Jolkovsky, 9         19:38.0    St. Cloud Apollo      
   98    98  Kim Jelen, 11              19:45.1    Big Lake              
   99    99  Leah Schalagel, 11         19:45.6    St. Cloud Tech        
  100   100  Abbey Haugen, 12           19:50.4    St. Cloud Apollo      
  101   101  Christy Ringsmuth, 12      19:51.7    St. Cloud Apollo      
  102   102  Ashley Anderson, 11        20:08.0    Detroit Lakes         
  103   103  Cassie King, 12            20:20.2    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
  104   104  Angel Spooner, 10          20:34.8    St. Cloud Apollo      
  105   105  Nicole Corrigan, 12        20:37.4    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
  106   106  Laura Newman, 12           20:40.0    Little Falls          
  107   107  Steph Voigt, 9             20:49.2    St. Cloud Tech        
  108   108  Brooke Goracke, 9          20:58.3    Big Lake              
  109   109  Amanda Crawford, 11        20:59.7    Sauk Rapids-Rice  
 


